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Jones, Brad A., EMNRD
L . .~ T

From: Duran-Saenz, Theresa, EMNRD
Sent: Wednesday, May 22, 2013 11:23 AM
To: (mpf@stateside.com); (Ipena@riceswd.com); (kjones@riceswd.com);

(hconder@riceswd.comy); Balch (balch@prrc.nmt.edu); (ballen@sesi-nm.com); Perrin,
Charlie, EMNRD; (cheryls@yatespetroleum.com); Chuck Creekmore
(Chuck.Creekmore@conocophillips.com); Shapard, Craig, EMNRD;
(dale@capstoneoil.com); (dboneau@pvtnetworks.net); Brooks, David K., EMNRD;
(dexterh@forl.com); Diane Ellenburg (Diane_Ellenburg@blm.gov); Don Neeper
(dneeper@neeper.net); (diehman@energen.com); Earl De Brine
(edebrine@modrall.com); (ekendrick@montand.com); Gerholt, Gabrielle, EMNRD;
VonGonten, Glenn, EMNRD; Bloom, Gregory B.; (hdangler@slo.state.nm.us); J. Scott Hall
(shall@montand.com); Bailey, Jami, EMNRD; (jan.wooldridge@dvn.com);
(jtportwood@mindspring.com); Jimmy D. Carlile (jimmyc@forl.com); Ruetten, Julia, GOV;
Karin V. Foster (fosterassociates2005@yahoo.com); Kate McGraw
(katiemac@cybermesa.com); Keith_Barton@oxy.com; (kmoss@slo.state.nm.us); Linda
Fieseler (Lfieseler@nearburg.com); Lisa Curry Gray (lisa@Icgraylaw.com); Marita
Blakeman; (markm@forl.com); Martin Joyce (mjoyce@pvtn.net);
(nmwgi@nmagricuiture.org); (rel@dfn.com); Kautz, Paul, EMNRD; Paul M. O'Sutlivan
(Paul.OSullivan@rlicorp.com); Jankowitz, Rachel J., DGF; Dade, Randy, EMNRD; Ray
Powell (rpoweli@slo.state.nm.us); (rtupman@hess.com); Richard Corcoran
(Richard.Corcoran@conocophillips.com); Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD;
(Rick_Foppiano@oxy.com); shane@spearbrothersgroup.com;
(stan.phillips@apachecorp.com); Suzi Yahney (syahney@heycoenergy.com); Warnell,
Terry G,; Tony Herrell (Tony_Herrell@blm.gov); Tyra Feil
(Tyra.Feil@duganproduction.com); Hoppe, William, EMNRD; Patricia Clugston

Cc Jones, Brad A, EMNRD

Subject: R360 Permian Basin LLC - Avalon Transfer Station Administrative Completness
Determination Notice Pursuant to 19.15.36.9.B NMAC

Attachments: 2013 0522 R360 Avalon Transfer Station Admin Complete Determination Notice.pdf

The attached Notice of Administrative Completeness Determination is provided pursuant to 19.15.36.9.B NMAC. Any
questions may be directed to the Brad Jones of the Environmental Bureau of the Oil Conservation Division at (505) 476-
3487.

Theresa Duran-Saenz

Office of the Secretary

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
505.476-3243 (Direct)
Theresa.duran-saenz@state.nm.us
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Susana Martinez
Govemor

Dav_ld Martin Jami Bailey, Division Director
Cabinet Secretary-Designate Oil Congervation Division

Brett F. Woods, Ph.D.
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

May 22, 2013

Zachary Davis

R360 Permian Basin LLC
4507 W. Carlsbad Hwy
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

RE:  Notice of Administrative Completeness Determination
R360 Permian Basin LLC - Avalon Transfer Station
Location: W/2 of NE/4 and E/2 of NW/4 of Section 36, Township 26 South, Range 31 East,
NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Davis:

Pursuant to 19.15.36.8(E) NMAC, the Oil Conservation Division (OCD) has reviewed your Surface
Waste Management Facility application, dated April 19, 2013 and received by OCD on April 22, 2013,
and has found it to be administratively complete. Given the administrative completeness determination,
you may now proceed to the notice as specified in 19.15.36.9(A) NMAC. As the applicant, you are
required to furnish proof to OCD that required notices have been given. Please provide this proof to OCD
as soon as possible. Proof of notice may begin the 30 day public comment period.

OCD will also provide notice of its administrative completeness determination within 30 days from the
date of this letter per 19.15.36.9(B) NMAC. The public has 30 days to comment from the date of notice
provided by the applicant or the date that OCD distributes notice, whichever is later. (See 19.15.36.9(C)
NMAC)

The determination of administrative completeness does not mean that the application meets the technical
requirements of 19.15.36 NMAC. OCD will now evaluate the technical merits of your application.
Within 60 days after the end of the public comment period, OCD will issue its tentative decision
regarding your application. (See 19.15.36.9(D) NMAC)

If you have any questions, please feel free to Brad Jones at brad.a.jones @state.nm.us or (305) 476-3487.

Siq erely,

Cﬁé"it}a&www

Scott Dz;;vson
Deputy Director

SD/baj
Cc:  OCD District II Office, Artesia
Grant A. Jackson, Naismith Engineering Inc., 4501 Gollihar Road, Corpus Christi, TX 78411

1220 South St. Francis Drive = Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Phone (505) 478-3480 = Fax (505) 476-3462 » www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd
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June 21, 2013

Brad Jones

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
0il Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Proof of Notice to Landowners
R360 Permian Basin, LLC. - Avalon Transfer Station
Location” W/2 of NE4 and E/2 of NW4 of Section 36, Township 26 South, Range 31
East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico

Mr. Jones,

R360 Permian Basin (R360) received your Notice of Administrative Completeness Determination
letter dated May 22, 2013. R360 has sent out individual notices to offset land owners in
accordance with 19.15.36.9(A) NMAC. Copies of the mailing receipts from the US Postal Service
and a copy of the letter sent to landowners are attached with this letter. This information should
be regarded as proof of notice and provide the Division the information necessary to provide
their Notice in accordance with 19.15.36.9(B) NMAC.

If you have any question regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to call Zach Davis at
281.873.3243 or write to 16945 Northchase Drive, Suite 2200, Houston, Texas 77060.

Sincerely,

Zachary Davis

Environmental Scientist -

cc: Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department = i "
0il Conservation Division - Environmental Bureau ;
1220 South St. Francis Drive, e
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 —

Voo

Clay McDonald - R360 Permian Basin, LLC. 2 O

Wayne Crawley - R360 Environmental Solutions
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June 10, 2013

David Kirk

D K Farms, Inc.

2713 Racquet Club Drive
Midland, Texas 79705

RE: Notice of Application for a Surface Waste Management Facility Permit
R360 Permian Basin, LLC.
Avalon Transfer Facility

Mr. Kirk,

R360 Permian Basin, LLC, (R360) a subsidiary company of R360 Environmental Solutions LLC,
(head quartered at Greenspoint Plaza 4, 16945 Northchase Drive, Houston, Texas, 77060} has
submitted an application to the New Mexico Qil Conservation Division (Division) to obtain a
permit to construct and operate a surface waste management facility, under New Mexico
Authoritative Code (NMAC) 19.15.36, on property leased by R360 Environmental Solutions.

The Division requires that you, as an adjoining surface owner, be notified of this permit
application.

The facility will be located on approximately 36 acres in Section 36, Township 26 South, Range 31
East, based on the New Mexico Meridian in Eddy County, New Mexico. There is not a physical
address established for the property, but the facility will be located on the south side of Stateline
Road, approximately 0.41 miles west of the intersection of State Line Road and County Road 1.

Division regulations require a 50 foot separation from the design base of the facility and the
shallowest protectable ground water bearing zone. R360 has confirmed that groundwater was
absent down to 70 feet below the ground’s surface at this location. Records available for a well
approximately 150 feet south of the Texas/New Mexico state line indicates that the water level at
this location occurs at approximately 245 beneath the Proposed Facility. The total dissolved
solids concentration of the well is unknown; however a wind mill well to the east had a total
dissolved solids concentration of 589 milligrams per liter.

The facility will operate as a waste transfer facility for Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA) exempt wastes. The Application describes a waste transfer facility that will conduct the
following waste management activities:



y Otfice

261872 Ragh {1360

1. Offloading, storage and transfer of off-site waste in enclosed containers for off-site
disposal at an approved facility;

2. Removal of free liquids from enclosed containers, and the aggregation, storage and
transfer of those liquids for off-site disposal at an approved facility;

3. Removal, storage and transfer of any spill residues for off-site disposal at an approved
facility; and

4. Removal, storage and transfer of contact storm water for off-site disposal at an approved
facility.

If you have any question regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to call Zach Davis at
281.873.3243 or write to 16945 Northchase Drive, Suite 2200, Houston, Texas 77060.

Sincerely,

/7 -

Zachary Davis

Environmental Scientist

cc: Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
0il Conservation Division - Environmental Bureau
1220 South St. Francis Drive,
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Clay McDonald - R360 Permian Basin, LLC.

Wayne Crawley - R360 Environmental Solutions



U.S. Postal Servicemn
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mall Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

fL¢3d

Return Receipt Feo
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Feo
(Endorsement Requiredy

3 s |
Total Postage & Fees | $

UL LUBU UUU3 HUaCE

PS Form 3800, August 2006 See Reverse for instructions

U.S. Postal Servicewm
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

F (Domaestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
jj For delivery Information visit our website at www.usps.come
u
n PR s
| Postage | § .40 G301
T
Cenified Fee $7T 15
.n Fum iV
3 Return Receipt Fee I
;3 (Endorsement Required) $5.55
- Restricted Delivery Fee en oan
3 (Endorsement Required) LU0
j_?' Total Postage & Fees | § 45,11
u
D TSireet Apt Noii R e
~ |orosune (20 (il Av. Sprte. L7700

City, State, ZIP+4
7 ( — &5,

PS Form 3800, August 2006

U.S. Postal Servicem

CERTIFIED MAIL.« RECEIPT

(Domestic Mall Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

See Reverse for instructions

FEdiid

For dellvery information visit our website at www.usps.come

AILLAND TR 79705

Postage | S

Cenified Fee

Return Receipt Fec
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Feo
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postago & Fees $

Sent To

FUdc LULi UUUs 4Yusd

PS Form 3800, August 2006

See Reverse for Instructions

U qut_al;Se.rVicem S
 CERTIFIED MAIL-. RECEIPT

. (Domestic Mall Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
ary information visit our website at www.usps.coma.

Return Receipt Foo
{Erdorsoment Ragquired) |

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Erdorsement Roguired) |

Total Postage & Fres ! $

Sent 15
1 e /G'Q.L\ng_

| Streot. Apt. No.;

‘orPOBoxNoA'Llo7 Crefoy Sﬁ

City, State, ZIP+4

7012 1010 0OOO3 4052 7180

PS Form 3800, August 2006 See Reverse for Instructions

U.S. Postal Servicew
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mall Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
For delivery Information visit our website at www.usps.coma

FECOs ¥R 79772

Postage

Cenified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Reqguired)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Tota! Postage & Fees

Street, 7N,
or PO Box No.

2012 1010 0003 4052 7203

PS Form 3800, August 2006

U.S. Postal ServE:;m
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

See Reverse for Instructions

(Domestic Mall Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg
CARLSEAD N B2EC0
Postage | S 4
Certified Fee g3.10 p
Return Receipt Fee - "_"//‘ €

{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Feo
{Endorsement Required)

Totai Postage & Fees $

/5
ant 10 N )-
oy Peosom Gy Coier

7012 1010 0003 4052 ?22?

See Reverse for Instructions




FULEe Lkl UUUI 4UdCE bicd

U.S. Postal Servicem U.S. Postal Servicen

CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mall Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

{Domestic Mall Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
For dellvery information visit our website at www.usps.come

-‘For dellvery information visi our webaite at www.usps.coms

LRRLonHLY 0 Goaect |
Postage | 5 S5 S8 L Postage | S e i r/iE'd 5,’}
Cortified Fee 13,10 Cerind Fee £ 5 =5, 0T
adlv Fota n o b
. . < ‘Podtmar
Return Receipt Fee P Return Receipt Fee : ‘rHere

{Endorsement Required) B it {Endorsement Required) 9 L (@)

Restnicted Delivery Fee i e e Restricted Delivery Feo
{Endorsement Required} : UL {Endorsement Reguired)

Total Postage & Fees | $ £8.11 Total Postage & Fees | $

Sent To

7012 1010 0003 4052 L6138

PS Form 3800, Aqg_usl 2006 See Reverse for Instructions

U.S. Postal Serviz:e{m
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

See Reverse for Instructions PS Form 3800, August 2006

U.S. Postal Servicerw
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mall Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) (Domestic Mall Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
For dellvery information visit our website at www.usps.come For dellvery Information visit our website at www.usps.comas
CARLSEAT MY B8220 | CARLSBAD W 83220 '
Postage | $ Postage | S 38,445
Certified Fee Centified Fee 2T i
Pie AV

Return Receipt Fee Retum Receipt Fee

(Endorsement Required) {Endorsement Required) e
Restricted Delivery Fee Restricted Delivel

8 ry Fee P

{(Endorsement Required) (Endorsement Required) FHRES

Total Postagoe & Fees

Total Postage & Fees $ 35,11

FULE LUbU UUUS 4UdE bLHS

Street, Apt. No.;

or PO Box No. , A Rresne _Sr‘

7012 1010 0003 4052 bkLSe

City, State, ZIP+4
~Y A

PS Form 3800, August 2006

See Reverse for Instructions

PS Form 3800, August 2006

See Reverse for Instructions



